YECFC Fan Coil Unit
Installation, Operation &
Maintenance Manual
FORM NO.: 6A4Y-A01A-NE-EN
Air Flow：150~750L/S
                                              Contents
Contents
1. Overview of Product 1
1.1 Explanation of Models 1
1.2 Outlines & Dimensions & Weight 1
1.3 Nameplate 6
1.4 Characteristics of Fan Coil Unit 6
1.5 Working Operating Range of Fan Coil Unit 6
2. Transportation & Installation 7
2.1 Transportation 7
2.2 Acceptance 7
2.3 Storage 7
2.4 Lifting of the Unit 7
2.5 Points for Attention before Installation 7
2.6 Points for Attention during Installation 8
2.7 Installation 8
3. Startup & Running of Product 9
3.1 Check before Start Up 9
3.2 Electric Connection 10
3.3 Cold Area Operation 11
4. Maintenance & Service of Product 11
4.1 Air Filter 11
4.2 Cooling Coil and Heating Coil 11
4.3 Fan and Motor Assemblies 11
5. Failure Analysis 12
5.1 Low Air Flow Rate 12
5.2 High Air Flow Rate 12
5.3 High Noise and Vibration Level 12
                                    Overview of product
1
1. Overview of Product
1.1 Explanation of Models
YORK Corporation can supply many types and models of fan coil unit. Users can select applicable products
according to their own taste, the installation space and position, etc. Detailed types and models are explained as
below.
1.2 Outlines & Dimensions & Weight
01&02 3/4R Model Cooling
                                    Overview of product
2
01&02 A/CR Model Cooling and Heating
03 3/4R Model Cooling
                                    Overview of product
3
03 A/CR Model Cooling and Heating
04&05 3R Model Cooling
                                    Overview of product
4
04&05 4R Model Cooling
04&05 AR Model Cooling and Heating
                                    Overview of product
5
04&05 CR Model Cooling and Heating
Model A B C E W H G
Plenum Conn
Dim
(mm x mm)
Return Plenum
Conn Dim
(D x F)
YECFC-01CB-3(4/A/C) 725 755 1030 233 558 233 130 775 x 130 750 x 190
YECFC-02CB-3(4/A/C) 1005 1035 1310 233 558 233 130 1055 x 130 1030 x 190
YECFC-03CB-3(4/A/C) 1505 1535 1810 233 558 233 130 1555 x 130 1530 x 190
YECFC-04CB-3(4/A/C) 1605 1635 1910 317 558 317 214 1655 x 214 1630 x 274
YECFC-05CB-3(4/A/C) 1820 1850 2125 317 558 317 214 1870 x 214 1845 x 274
Notes:
1. Facing the air outlet, the left type unit has pipes on the left side, right type unit opposite.
2. Filter frame is provided as standard. Filter media is provided as an option.
3. Chiller water inlet/outlet connection size for 04/05 4/C Rows unit is R1". For other unit, the chiller water inlet/outlet connection
size is Rc3/4".
4. .Inlet/outlet hot water pipe diameter for 4 pipes unit is Rc 1/2".
Unit Weight, kg
         Model
Rows
01 02 03 04 05
3 Rows 20.8  24.8  33.4  43.8  52.8
4 Rows 21.5  25.7  34.7  47.9  54.9
3+1 Rows 21.5  25.7  34.7  47.9  54.9
4+1 Rows 22.3  27.0  36.3  49.1  57.8
Notes: Unit weight is without water content.
                                    Overview of product
6
1.3 Nameplate
You can get the unit information and simple
performance parameters from the nameplate.
1.4 Characteristics of Fan Coil Unit
� Special hyperbolic design fins enhance heat
transfer efficiency Fins spacing is optimized to
promote heat exchange efficiency and minimize
air pressure drop.
� All fans are statically and dynamically balanced,
forwardly curved, DWDI centrifugal type. The
EC fan motor assembly is designed for
low-noise operation, while having compact
dimensions and permitting easy installation and